envionment ~CONvention on the Conservation of v

meaer e Migratory Species of Wild Animals  CMS

15t African Wild Ass Range State Meeting
(AWA)
Bonn, Germany, 6 - 7 March 2017

UNEP/CMS/AWA/Doc.3
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
(07.03.2017)

Country Representatives
Eritrea Ethiopia
Tekleab Mesghena Ketema Asgedom Kasay Gebretensae
Director General of the Regulatory Acting Director General for Wildlife
Services Department Research & Monitoring Directorate
Ministry of Agriculture Ethiopian Wildlife Conservation authority
PO Box 8195 PO Box 386
Asmara, Eritrea Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
tekelabketema@gmail.com kahsaygt@hotmail.com
Futsum Hagos Gebremariam Fanuel Kebede Gorfu
Director of Wildlife Conservation Technical Affairs Advisor
Forestry and Wildlife Authority Ethiopian Wildlife Conservation Authority
Ministry of Agriculture PO Box 817
PO Box 7171 Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
Asmara, Eritrea Fanuel.kebede@gmail.com
fuhageb@gmail.com
Redae Teclai Tesfai Germany
Senior Ecologist
Minitry of Agriculture Christiane Paulus
PO box 1048 Deputy Director General
Asmara, Eritrea Federal Ministry for the Environment
rteclail3@gmail.com Robert Schuman Platz 3

53175 Bonn

Christiane.paulus@bmub.bund.de

Oliver Schall

Officer in charge of the CMS Family
Federal Ministry for Environment
Robert Schuman Platz 3

53175 Bonn
Oliver.schall@bmub.bund.de

This meeting has been kindly funded by the Government of the Federal Republic of 4 | &ujesmnisterun
Germany, through the Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation, Bauund Reaklorsicherfielt
Building and Nuclear Safety (BMUB).



http://www.bmub.bund.de/en/
http://www.bmub.bund.de/en/
mailto:tekelabketema@gmail.com
mailto:fuhageb@gmail.com
mailto:rteclai13@gmail.com
mailto:kahsaygt@hotmail.com
mailto:Fanuel.kebede@gmail.com
mailto:Christiane.paulus@bmub.bund.de
mailto:Oliver.schall@bmub.bund.de

UNEP/CMS/AWA/ Doc.3

Lakew Berhanu
Deputy Programm Manager

Deutsche Gesellschaft fir Internationale

Zusammenarbeit (G12)
Gunea Conakry Str.

Addid ababa, Ethiopia
lakew.berhanu@giz.de

Helmut Denzau
Independent Researcher
Im Brook 8

24321 Panker, Germany
denzau@t-online.de

Paul Evangelista

Research Scientist

Natural Resource Ecology Laboratory
Colorado State University

Campus Delivery 1499

Fort Collins, CO80523, USA
paul.evangelista@colostate.edu

Sarah King

Co-Chair IUCN/SSC

Equid Specialist Group
Colorado State University
Campus Delivery 1499

Fort Collins, CO80523, USA
sarah.king@colostate.edu

Barbara Maas
Head of Endangered Species
Conservation

NABU International Foundation for Nature

Charitestralle 3
10117 Berlin
barbara.maas@nabu.de

David Mallon
Conservation Biologist
IUCN/SSC

3 Acre Street, SK138JS
Glossop, United Kingdom
d.mallon@z00.co.uk

Invited Experts

Patricia Moehlman
Co-Chair IUCN/SSC
Equid Specialist Group
PO Box 2031

Arusha

Tanzania
pdmbhf@aol.com

Gertrud Neuman-Denzau
Independent Researcher
Im Brook 8

24321 Panker, Germany
denzau@t-online.de

Ludwig Siege

Glz

Oberlindau 84

60323 Frankfurt, Germany
ludwig.siege@t-online.de

Beatrice Steck

Scientific Assistant

Zoo Basel

Binningerstr. 40

Basel, Switzerland
beatrice.steck@zoobasel.ch

Tim Thier

Zoological Manager Ungulates
Saint Louis Zoo

1302 Culpepper Ridge Drive
Saint Louis, USA
tthier@stlzoo.org



mailto:lakew.berhanu@giz.de
mailto:denzau@t-online.de
mailto:paul.evangelista@colostate.edu
mailto:sarah.king@colostate.edu
mailto:barbara.maas@nabu.de
mailto:d.mallon@zoo.co.uk
mailto:pdmbhf@aol.com
mailto:denzau@t-online.de
mailto:ludwig.siege@t-online.de
mailto:beatrice.steck@zoobasel.ch
mailto:tthier@stlzoo.org

UNEP/CMS/AWA/ Doc.3

Bert Lenten

Deputy Executive Secretary
Acting Head Terrestrial Unit
UNEP/CMS

Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
53113 Bonn, Germany
bert.lenten@cms.int

CMS Secretariat

Lizza Protas

Associate Programm Officer
Terrestrial Unit

UNEP/CMS

Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1
53113 Bonn, Germany
yelizaveta.protas@cms.int



mailto:bert.lenten@cms.int
mailto:yelizaveta.protas@cms.int

